
    BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID 

PUBLICATION DATE:  FEBRUARY 8, 2024 

(BAC CONTROL NO. BAC-ITB-2024-003) 

The Misamis Oriental-1 Rural Electric Service Cooperative, Inc. (MORESCO-1), through its Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) hereby 

invites interested and eligible bidders to bid for: 

 

1. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONDUCTOR DUPLEX #6 

2. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION LINE EXTENSION PROJECTS 

3. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS AND ACCESSORIES (CAPEX 2021-2023) 

 

1. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONDUCTOR DUPLEX #6 

Please find below Calendar of Activities for the said bidding: 

DELIVERY PERIOD:                                                                                                             DELIVERY SITE/AREA: 

45 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF NTP             FOB Destination – MORESCO-1 Warehouse, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental 

 

ACTIVITY DATE TIME VENUE 

ISSUANCE  OF BID DOCUMENTS FEBRUARY 8-28, 2024 
8:00AM-5PM UNTIL BEFORE THE BID OPENING 

STARTS 

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE, OFFICE OF THE GENERAL 

MANAGER, MORESCO 1, MAIN OFFICE 

PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE FEBRUARY 15, 2024 9:00AM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

or VIA ZOOM 

OPENING OF BIDS FEBRUARY 28, 2024 9:00AM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

or VIA ZOOM 

BAC EVALUATION FEBRUARY 28, 2024  BAC 

POST QUALIFICATION FEB 29 – MAR 7, 2024  BAC 

NOTICE OF AWARD 4th WEEK OF MARCH 2024  BAC, MANAGEMENT 

 

 

2. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION LINE EXTENSION PROJECTS 

Please find below Calendar of Activities for the said bidding: 

DELIVERY PERIOD:                                                                                                             DELIVERY SITE/AREA: 

45 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF NTP             FOB Destination – MORESCO-1 Warehouse, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental 

 

ACTIVITY DATE TIME VENUE 

ISSUANCE  OF BID DOCUMENTS FEBRUARY 8-28, 2024 
8:00AM-5PM UNTIL BEFORE THE BID OPENING 

STARTS 

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE, OFFICE OF THE GENERAL 

MANAGER, MORESCO 1, MAIN OFFICE 

PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE FEBRUARY 15, 2024 1:30PM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

or VIA ZOOM 

OPENING OF BIDS FEBRUARY 28, 2024 1:30PM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

or VIA ZOOM 

 

PROJECT TITLE 

ITEM 

No. 

 

ITEM SPECIFICATION 

 

QTY. 

 

UNITS 

 

ABC 

(VAT Inclusive) 

 

BID FEE 

(Non-

Refundable) 

 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

ACQUISITION AND 

INSTALLATION OF KHW 

METERS AND SERVICE 

DROP FOR NEW 

CUSTOMERS 

1 CONDUCTOR DUPLEX #6 99,400 mtr   2,882,600.00  5,000.00 CAPEX 2021-2023 

   TOTAL 2,882,600.00 

 

PROJECT TITLE 

ITEM 

No. 

 

ITEM SPECIFICATION 

 

QTY. 

 

UNITS 

 

ABC 

(VAT Inclusive) 

 

BID FEE 

(Non-

Refundable) 

 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

 

 
DISTRIBUTION LINE 

EXTENSIONS 

1 CROSSARM STEEL 3 5/8" x 4 5/8" x 8'  60.00  pcs  291,000.00  5,000.00 CAPEX 2021-

2023 
2 CONNECTOR, COMPRESSION, YHO 150, Run #3-#1/0 

Tap#6-#2 
 2,000.00  pcs  168,000.00  

3 CONNECTOR, COMPRESSION, YPC2A8U  3,200.00  pcs  128,000.00  

4 SWITCH, DISCONNECTING, 27KV  12.00  pcs  240,000.00  

5 CLEVIS SECONDARY SWINGING WITHOUT SPOOL, HOT 
DIP GALVANIZED 

 650.00  pcs  76,700.00  

6 ROD ANCHOR OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 7', HOT DIP GALVANIZED, 
FORGED 

 210.00  pcs  126,000.00  

7 ANCHOR, ROD, THIMBLE EYE, 5/8" X 7', HOT DIP 
GALVANIZED, FORGED 

 210.00  pcs  95,550.00  

8 FUSE CUT-OUT & ARRESTER COMBINATION, 15KV, CLASS 
100 

 40.00  pcs  290,000.00  

9 GUY, DEAD-END GRIP, 3/8"  756.00  pcs  158,760.00  

10 ELECTRICAL TAPE 18mm x 16m x 0.177mm, 600V, 80°C  1,020.00  pcs  35,700.00  

11 PHOTO SWITCH BOX TYPE  90.00  pcs  63,000.00  

12 FUSE, LINK, UNIVERSAL, BOTTOM HEAD, TYPE K, 5A  150.00  pcs  32,250.00  

13 CONDUCTOR, BARE, ACSR #2, AWG 6/1 (meters)  6,500.00  meter  292,500.00  

14 CONDUCTOR, DUPLEX, #6 AWG 6/1 (meters)  9,000.00  meter  297,000.00  

15 CONDUCTOR, #2 THWN COPPER WIRE  150.00  meter  67,500.00  

16 TERMINAL LUG Paddle 2 holes #4/0 Bolt Machine 1/2X2"  150.00  pcs  90,000.00  

17 TERMINAL LUG Paddle 2 holes #2/0 Bolt Machine 1/2X2"  150.00  pcs  82,500.00  

18 GUY WIRE 3/8", 7 STRANDS  5,000.00  feet  260,000.00  

   TOTAL 2,794,460.00 



 
BAC EVALUATION FEBRUARY 28, 2024  BAC 

POST QUALIFICATION FEB 29 – MAR 7, 2024  BAC 

NOTICE OF AWARD 4th WEEK OF MARCH 2024  BAC, MANAGEMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS AND ACCESSORIES CAPEX (2021-2023) 

Please find below Calendar of Activities for the said bidding: 

DELIVERY PERIOD:                                                                                                             DELIVERY SITE/AREA: 

45 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF NTP             FOB Destination – MORESCO-1 Warehouse, Laguindingan, Misamis Oriental 

 

ACTIVITY DATE TIME VENUE 

ISSUANCE  OF BID DOCUMENTS FEBRUARY 8-28, 2024 
8:00AM-5PM UNTIL BEFORE THE BID OPENING 

STARTS 
BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE, OFFICE OF THE GENERAL 

MANAGER, MORESCO 1, MAIN OFFICE 

PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE FEBRUARY 15, 2024 3:30PM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

or VIA ZOOM 

OPENING OF BIDS FEBRUARY 29, 2024 9:00AM 
MORESCO 1 MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

or VIA ZOOM 

BAC EVALUATION FEBRUARY 29, 2024  BAC 

POST QUALIFICATION MAR 1 – MAR 7, 2024  BAC 

NOTICE OF AWARD 4th WEEK OF MARCH 2024  BAC, MANAGEMENT 

 

The scope of technical requirements or specifications are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon 

application addressed to the Chairman of Bids and Awards Committee and payment of the corresponding bid fee as stated above. 

 

The project shall be bid in accordance with the provisions of R.A. 10531.  

 

Attendees to the pre-bid conference are only the prospective bidders who have bought bid documents, or their authorized representative 

(duly notarized). 

 

Bidders shall submit samples as required. BAC thru TWG, with proper labelling and accompanied by delivery receipt. 

 

Bid Security must be 2% of the Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) in the form of cash, cashier’s check or manager’s check and Bank 

Guarantee only.  

 

MORESCO-1 hereby reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses, accepts or rejects any bid, to annul the bidding process, and 

to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or party.  

 

For queries, please contact the BAC Secretariat (0917-772-1390 / 0917-720-0893), look for Ms. Cinderella A. Eballe or email us at 

bac@moresco1.com 

 

                        (SGD) JONI JANE F. CABANTAC, REE 

                Chairperson, BAC 

 

 

          Approved by: 

 

                                      (SGD) JOVEL B. UBAY-UBAY, PEE 

      Acting General Manager 

 

PROJECT TITLE 

ITEM 

No. 

 

ITEM SPECIFICATION 

 

QTY. 

 

UNITS 

 

ABC 

(VAT Inclusive) 

 

BID FEE 

(Non-

Refundable) 

 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

 

 
DISTIRBUTION 

TRANSFORMER 

REQUIREMENTS 

1 Distribution Transformer, 7620/13200Y-120/240V, 60Hz, 1-
Phase, 10 kVA, Double Bushing, Amorphous 

50 pc 4,100,000.00 25,000.00 CAPEX 2021-2023 

2 Distribution Transformer, 7620/13200Y-120/240V, 60Hz, 1-
Phase, 15 kVA, Double Bushing, Amorphous 

50 pc 4,500,000.00 

3 Distribution Transformer, 7620/13200Y-120/240V, 60Hz, 1-
Phase, 25 kVA, Double Bushing, Amorphous 

50 pc 5,600,000.00 

4 Distribution Transformer, 7620/13200Y-120/240V, 60Hz, 1-
Phase, 37.5 kVA, Double Bushing, Amorphous 

16 pc 2,240,000.00 

5 Distribution Transformer, 7620/13200Y-120/240V, 60Hz, 1-
Phase, 50 kVA, Double Bushing, Amorphous 

9 
 

pc 1,530,000.00 

6 Fusecutout , 15KV, 100A, Polymer 175 pc 612,500.00 

7 Distribution type lighting Arrester, 10KV, 8.4KV MCOV 
Polymer 

175 pc 385,000.00 

8 Bracket, Mounting for Fuse Cut-Out & Arrester 175 pc 210,000.00 

9 Bracket, Mounting Transformer, Single Type, Hot Dip 
Galvanized 

350 pc 437,500.00 

   TOTAL 19,615,000.00 

mailto:bac@moresco1.com

